# OP \$115.00 2512607

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LH Brazos Operating, LP		106/27/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LH Drskl Operating, LLC	
Street Address:	11777 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 900	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512607	THE DRISKILL
Registration Number:	2515171	D
Registration Number:	2651340	
Registration Number:	2779243	1886 CAFE & BAKERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Foley

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06924.0081-00000

REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0258

900091923

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Foley
Signature:	/Christopher P. Foley/
Date:	11/14/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger documents#page1.tif source=Merger documents#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0259

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LH BRAZOS OPERATING, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "LH DRSKL OPERATING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"LH DRSKL OPERATING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007.

4378866 8100м 070759538

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5801584

DATE: 06-28-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0260

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:12 PM 06/27/2007 FILED 06:12 PM 06/27/2007 SRV 070759591 - 4378866 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is LH DRSKL Operating, LLC and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is LH Brazos Operating GP, LLC SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies. THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is LH DRSKL Operating, LLC FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on June 29, 2007 FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 11777 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 900, Los Angeles, CA 90049 the place of business of the surviving limited liability company. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 27th ,A.D., 2007 Luda Leona Authorized Person Name: Linda Leonard Print or Type Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 11/14/2007**